

2026 FEE SCHEDULE

Compulsory Annual Tuition Fees and Levies

Year Level	Tuition Fee	Combined Levy	Total
Year 7	\$10,580	\$855	\$11,435
Year 8	\$10,580	\$735	\$11,315
Year 9	\$10,580	\$925	\$11,505
Year 10	\$10,810	\$595	\$11,405
Year 11	\$10,810	\$550	\$11,360
Year 12	\$10,810	\$625	\$11,435

Capital Infrastructure Levy (compulsory) – per family	\$500
Parents and Friends Association Levy (compulsory) – per family	\$33

The **Tuition Fee** covers all compulsory core curriculum incursions and excursions, general resources supplied for all subjects, and pastoral and Student Wellbeing programs offered by the College.

The **Combined Levy** covers fixed costs associated with the College ICT Device Program, essential software licences, educational subscriptions, compulsory camps and retreats and for Year 12, a student ticket to the Graduation Dinner or associated Year 12 Graduation activities.

The **Capital Infrastructure Levy** supports ongoing facilities development, associated building programs, general maintenance and site costs across both College campuses.

The **Parents and Friends Association Levy** covers costs related to community events.

The College will issue Statements for the Annual Tuition Fees and Levies in January each year.

Discounts

Early Payment Discount

A discount of \$300 per student will be granted when the total Annual Tuition Fees and Levies are received in full by 28 February 2026.

Sibling Discounts on Annual Tuition Fees

A sibling discount, on Tuition Fees only, is offered to families with more than one child enrolled at the College concurrently:

- 2nd child: 10%
- 3rd and subsequent children: 20%

Camps, Sports and Excursion Fund (CSEF)

The Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) is available to assist eligible families with the costs of camps, sporting activities and excursions/incursions. Current Health Care Card or Centrelink Pensioner Concession Card are to complete the <u>CSEF form</u> and email a copy to <u>familyaccounts@stbedes.catholic.edu</u> by 31 May 2026.

Other College Levies/Charges

Outdoor Education Levy (Years 10 to 12)

This levy covers all associated costs for the specific camps, activities and excursions that form a compulsory part of the subject curriculum.

Year 10 \$680 per semester Year 11 (Units 1 & 2) \$800 per year Year 12 (Units 3 & 4) \$210 per year

Food Technology Levy (Bentleigh East Campus elective)

This levy covers the cost of all consumable items (ingredients) which form a compulsory part of the subject curriculum.

Year 9 \$200 per semester

VET Levy

This levy represents the family's contribution towards a portion of the external out-of-pocket costs TAFE/RTO tuition fees. The College subsidises the balance of the TAFE/RTO tuition fee.

Years 11 and 12 \$500 per year

Co-Curricular Activities

Various opt in co-curricular activities are offered by the College, including instrumental music lessons, immersion and service tours, College study tours and College snow trip. All costs associated with these activities are in addition to the Annual Tuition Fees and Levies.

Instrumental Music Tuition

Music tuition fees are billed annually, with payment instalments due at the commencement of each term.

- 30 Minute Individual Lessons \$1,400 (30 Lessons)
- 45 Minute Individual Lessons \$2,100 (30 Lessons)
- 60 Minute Individual Lessons \$2,800 (30 Lessons)
- Year 7 and Year 8 instrumental music program (concert band instruments only all shared lessons) \$700 per year

College Application and Enrolment Acceptance Fees

- Application Fee: \$150 (including GST)
- Enrolment Acceptance Fees: \$350 (GST Free)

The Application and Enrolment Acceptance Fees are not refundable or transferable.

Payment Methods

- Direct Debit via Synergetic Payment Portal
- Credit Card via Synergetic Payment Portal
- BPay Details as listed on Annual College Fees invoice
- EFT Details as listed on Annual College Fees invoice

Payment Options

Option 1: Payment in Full

To qualify for the Early Payment Discount, the full amount of all fees and levies must be received by 28 February 2026.

Option 2: Payment Plan

Frequency	Details
Fortnightly	20 Direct Debit instalments commencing February, concluding in November
Monthly	10 Direct Debit instalments from February to November, processed on the 15th of the month (or the nearest bank trading day)

All families must register their Payment Plan via the Synergetic Payment Portal by 28 February 2026.

Family accounts must be paid in full by 15 November 2026.

Terms and Conditions

- Administration charges may be applied to overdue family accounts.
- Where legal, debt collection or other related expenses are incurred by the College, these will be applied to the family account.
- Payment of College Fees and Levies must be up to date for student attendance on co-curricular camps, tours or trips to be permitted.
- All signatories on the Enrolment Acceptance form are jointly and severally liable for payment of all College fees and other charges.
- For Payment Terms & Conditions please visit the College website: Terms and Conditions
- The St Bede's College Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the College Fee Policy

We are here to help

For any general enquiries regarding College Family Fee Accounts or Fee Assistance, please contact the **Finance Department** on **9582 5999** or <u>familyaccounts@stbedes.catholic.edu.au</u>